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INDEXING—NEEDY PATIENTS—FT., KENT BRIDGE.

Chapter 319.

Resolve, to Provide for Indexing the House and Senate Papers in the
Senate Office for the Session of Nineteen Hundred Thirteen.
Resolved, that the sum of one hundred dollars be and hereby
is appropriated to be paid to W. E. Lawry, the secretary of the
senate, for indexing the house and senate papers in the senate
office for the legislative session of one thousand nine hundred

and thirteen.
Approved April 9, 1913,

Chapter 320.

Resolve, in Favor of the Maine State Sanatorlum Asgsociation to Supply
Free Beds and Other Assistance to Needy Patlents at Said Institu-
tion,

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum
of twelve thousand five hundred dollars to be paid to the Maine
State Sanatorium Association of Hebron, for the year nineteen
hundred and thirteen and twelve thousand five hundred dollars
for the year nineteen hundred and fourteen, the same to be used
by the trustees of said association under the direction of the
governor and council for free beds and the assistance of needy
patients who attend said institution,

Approved April 9, 1913.

Chapter 321.

Resolve, in Favor of Aid in the Construction of a Highway Bridge Over
the 8t. John River Between Fort Kent, Maine, and St. Francis, New
Brunswick,

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum
of fifteen thousand dollars to be available in the year nineteen
hundred fourteen, for the purpose of aiding in the construction
of a highway bridge across the St. John river between some
point within the limits of the Fort Kent village corporation in
Fort Kent in the county of Aroostook and state of Maine and
the parish of St. Francis in the county of Madawaska and
province of New Brunswick., Provided, that the county of
Aroostook appropriates five thousand dollars in the year nine-
teen hundred thirteen and five thousand dollars in the year
nineteen hundred fourteen, and that the town of Fort Kent
appropriates twenty-five hundred dollars in the year nineteen
hundred thirteen and twenty-five hundred dollars in the year
nineteen hundred fourteen, all for the same purpose;



